
Gesamtspielplan Saison 2024/2025

Damen 1   
Bezirksklasse

Damen 2   
Kreisklasse

Damen 3   
Kreisklasse

Jugend   
weiblich

Spiel-      

beginn
14.30 Uhr 14.30 Uhr 14.30 Uhr 11 Uhr Bemerkungen

14.09.2024
nur GS West als 

Spielhalle

15.09.2024

21.09.2024

22.09.2024

28.09.2024

GS West        

Haunstetten IV    

Hochzoll V (13 Uhr)

29.09.2024

05.10.2024

GS West       

Sonthofen                     

Wald (11 Uhr)

Gersthofen III         

Affing III       

Königsbrunn II

GS West                         

Hochzoll V       

Gersthofen IV (13 

Uhr)

06.10.2024 U16: Friedberg

12.10.2024

13.10.2024

19.10.2024

Mauerstetten      

Königsbrunn I       

Kleinaitingen (13 

Uhr)

GS West                          
Mering               

Gersthofen IV (13.30 

Uhr)

Affing III                             

Haunstetten IV                     
Königsbrunn III (13 

Uhr)

20.10.2024

28.-31.10.24 Allerheiligen

02.11.2024

03.11.2024

09.11.2024

Haunstetten      

Jettingen       

Königsbrunn I           
(13.30 Uhr)

Altenmünster II  

Königsbrunn II 

Königsbrunn III

10.11.2024 U16: GS West

16.11.2024

Gersthofen III      

Mering     

Königsbrunn III

17.11.2024

23.11.2024

GS West        

Memmingen     

Großkötz

24.11.2024

30.11.2024

Hochzoll V                       

Gersthofen III                   
Königsbrunn II (13.30 

Uhr)

GS West                

Haunstetten IV               

Gersthofen IV

01.12.2024 U16: Aichach

07.12.2024

08.12.2024

14.12.2024

Wald                                

Mauerstetten          

Königsbrunn I (13 

Uhr)

GS West                        

Königsbrunn III           

Mering

15.12.2024 U16: Gersthofen



11.01.2025

12.01.2025

18.01.2025

19.01.2025

25.01.2025

GS West      

Kleinaitingen  

Haunstetten

GS West           

Haunstetten IV       

Affing III

26.01.2025

01.02.2025

02.02.2025

08.02.2025

Altenmünster II     

Gersthofen III      

Königsbrunn III

09.02.2025

15.02.2025

Sonthofen        

Königsbrunn I       

Großkötz

Gersthofen IV                    

Altenmünster II       

Königsbrunn II

Affing III (13 Uhr)                     

Hochzoll V   

Königsbrunn III

16.02.2025

22.02.2025

23.02.2025

01.03.2025

02.03.2025

03.-07.03.2025 Winterferien

08.03.2025

09.03.2025

15.03.2025

Jettingen       

Memmingen     

Königsbrunn I

16.03.2025

22.03.2025

23.03.2025

29.03.2025

30.03.2025

05.04.2025
Relegation 

Männer

06.04.2025 Relegation Frauen Relegation Frauen Relegation Frauen

14.30 Uhr 14.30 Uhr 14.30 Uhr 14.30 Uhr


